

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Ninety-second and Ninety-third Legislatures

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

From April 22, 1945 to May 14, 1947 AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS From May 25, 1945 to May 14, 1947

Published by the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with Chapter 10 of the Revised Statutes of 1944.

> KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1947

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Ninety-third Legislature

1947

REALLOCATION OF ROAD RESOLVE MONEY

1126 CHAP. 50

RESOLVES, 1947

Chapter 48

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Town of Patten.

Town of Patten; money reallocated. Resolved: That the money appropriated in favor of the town of Patten by previous legislatures which was originally designated to be used at the foot of Ash Hill, near the turn of the Happy Corner road, so called, be and hereby is, reallocated to be expended in the ensuing years on state aid No. 4, known as the Happy Corner road.

Effective August 13, 1947

Chapter 49

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Town of Montville.

Town of Montville; money reallocated. Resolved: That the money appropriated in favor of the town of Montville by the 91st and 92nd legislatures for the repairing of the road leading from Center Montville to Morrill town line, be and hereby is, reallocated to be expended in the ensuing fiscal years on the road leading from Center Montville southeasterly to the Searsmont town line, connecting with third class designation No. 4 in said Searsmont.

Effective August 13, 1947

Chapter 50

RESOLVE, Reallocating Road Resolve Money Previously Allocated to Road in Damariscotta.

Town of Damariscotta; reallocation of road resolve money. Resolved: That the sum of \$4,150 which was made available as special road resolves to the town of Damariscotta by chapter 146 of the resolves of 1941, by chapter 67 of the resolves of 1943, and by chapter 115 of the resolves of 1945, and allotted for the Bristol road, so called, be reallocated to take care of the cost of construction made in 1946 on High street and the Hospital road.

Effective August 13, 1947